WORCESTER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
RESOLUTION NO. 2013-09
REORGANIZATION

WHEREAS; Article VI, Section 602 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Second Class
Township Code requires the Board of Supervisors to reorganize annually, make certain
appointments and schedule meetings for the purpose of governing each year, the following

position shall be appointed for the year 2013:

Adoption of the Holiday Schedule:

DATE DAY HOLIDAY
January 1, 2013 Tuesday New Year's
February 18, 2013 Monday President's Day
March 29, 2013 Friday Good Friday

May 27, 2013 Monday Memorial Day
July 4, 2013 Thursday Independence Day
July 5, 2013 Friday - d:;‘eiﬁgf:‘l')ay

September 2, 2013 Monday Labor Day
November 28, 2013 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29, 2013 Friday Tiﬁizg?ifg
December 25, 2013 Wednesday Christmas Day
January 1, 2014 Wednesday New Year's Day

Be It Resolved This 7th Day Of January, 2013.

WORCESTER TOWNSHIP
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Arthur C. Bustard, Chairman,
Board of Supervisors
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